PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7302860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REDBARN PET PRODUCTS, INC.	04/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDBARN PET PRODUCTS, LLC.		
Street Address:	3229 E. SPRING ST.		
Internal Address:	SUITE 310		
City:	LONG BEACH		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90806		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D752317
Patent Number:	D822334
Patent Number:	9788530
Patent Number:	9380802
Patent Number:	D745241
Patent Number:	7485330
Patent Number:	6238715
Patent Number:	D487327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, jcormier@foley.com

Correspondent Name: KIRI LEE SHARON **Address Line 1:** 3000 K. STREET, N.W.,

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

		PATENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER A. CORMIER		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089975-0001		

507255939 REEL: 059763 FRAME: 0569

SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer A. Cormier/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=RedBarn-Patent-Assignment (Inc - LLC)#page1.tif		
source=RedBarn-Patent-Assignment (Inc - LLC)#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 059763 FRAME: 0570

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS REDBARN PET PRODUCTS, INC., of 3229 E. Spring Street, Suite 310, Long Beach, CA 90806, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patents and the inventions set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Title	Jurisdiction	Registration or Application Number	Grant or Application Date
Pet chew	US	D752317	3/29/2016
Pet chew	US	D822334	7/10/2018
Palatable, long-lasting pet chew product	US	9788530	10/17/2017
Coated pet chew product	US	9380802	7/5/2016
Dental bone product	US	D745241	12/15/2015
Foodstuff containing a moist meaty filling	US	7,485,330	2/3/2009
Chew Toy For Dogs And Method Of Making The Same	US	6,238,715	5/29/2001
Filled Dog Biscuit	US	D487,327	3/9/2004

WHEREAS REDBARN PET PRODUCTS, LLC., of 3229 E. Spring Street, Suite 310, Long Beach, CA 90806 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent and the inventions set forth therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presence hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent and the inventions set forth therein, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer

the portion of the title indicated to said United States Letters Patent and the inventions set forth therein to said Assignee in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: APRIL 27/2022

REDBARN PET PRODUCTS, INC

sy: grewan

Name: HOW ARD BLOXAN

Title: CO-REIDEUT